# **JP \$40.00 122**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHI-CHUN CHU	09/01/2008
YUNG-CHIH CHEN	09/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunplus Innovation Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	6F, No. 12, Lising Road, Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12237921

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 301-404-7165

 Email:
 faxva@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66007-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0912

500658137

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I/we, the below na	med inventor(s), hereafter referred	I to as applicant(s), have invented
certain new and useful improvement	ts inTILT-WHEEL MOUSE (	CIRCUIT
	United Otatas waters was filed as	
	United States patent was filed on	
Application Number	And the second of the second o	
☑ for which an application for a	United States patent was executed	d on <u>September 1, 2008</u> ,
and		
"assignee" whose mailing address is is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in the same; and valuable consideration, the recessents do sell, assign and transfer in the United States and the entire granted therefore in the United States and Trademarks to issue said United and to the same, for his sole use to the full end of the term for which	eipt of whereof is acknowledged, r unto said assignee the full and re right, title and interest in and to states, I/we hereby authorize and ted States patent to said assignee e and benefit, and for the use and h said Patent may be granted, as
CHI-CHUN CHU 6F2, No.177, Wuling Rd., North Dis	Date strict, Hsinchu 30055, Taiwan, R.O	Taiwan, R.O.C. Place .C.
	1	
Yung-Chih Chen	Sepal-Zw8	Taiwan, R.O.C.
YUNG-CHIH CHEN	/ Date	Place
1F., No.22, Lane 136, Sec. 2, Mingih		

**RECORDED: 09/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0913